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SERVICE LIST 

Counsel/Party Telephone Facsimile Party 

Osler Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
P.O. Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place  
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Marc Wasserman 
mwasserman@osler.com  
 
John MacDonald 
jmacdonald@osler.com  
 
Shawn Irving 
sirving@osler.com  
 
Patrick Riesterer 
priesterer@osler.com 
 
Michael Shakra 
mshakra@osler.com 
 

 
 
 
 
416.862.4908 
 
 
416.862.5672 
 

416.862.4733 
 
 
416.862.5947 
 
 
416.862.6643 

416.862.6666 

 

Counsel for the Applicant 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Ave, New York, NY 
10022, USA 
 
Nicole Greenblatt  
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com  
 
Will Guerrieri 
wguerrieri@kirkland.com 
 
Cristine Pirro  
cristine.pirro@kirkland.com  
 
Jessica Kuppersmith  
jessica.kuppersmith@kirkland.com  
 
Joshua M. Altman 
josh.altman@kirkland.com  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
212.446.4664 
 
 
312.862.7061 
 
 
212.446.4748 
 
 
212.446.5956 
 
 
312.862.3625 

212-446-4900 US Counsel for  the Chapter 
11 Debtors 

Armstrong Teasdale LLP 
7700 Forsyth Blvd. Suite 1800 
St. Louis, MO 63105, USA 

Steven N. Cousins 
scousins@armstrongteasdale.com  
 

 
 
 
 
314.342.8033 

314.621.5065 Local Agent for the Chapter 
11 Debtors 
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900Royal Bank 
South Tower, Toronto ON M5J 2J1 

Al Hutchens 
ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Melanie MacKenzie  
mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Matthew Brouwer 
mbrouwer@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 
 
 
 
 
416.847.5159 
 
 
416.847.5158 
 
 
416.847.5182 

416.847.5201 Information Officer 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay 
Street, Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 

Ashley Taylor 
ataylor@stikeman.com  

Lee Nicholson 
leenicholson@stikeman.com  

 
 
 
 
 
416.869.5236 
 
416.869.5604 

416.947.0866 Counsel to the Information 
Officer 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP  
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 
3800, 200 Bay Street,Toronto, ON  
M5J 2Z4  

David Amato 
david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Tony Reyes 
 tony.reyes@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Virginie Gauthier 
virginie.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.c
om  

 
 
 
 
 
 
416.216.1861 
 
 
416.216.4825 
 
 
416.216.4853 

416.216.3930 Canadian Counsel to the DIP 
ABL Lenders 
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Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP 
Two International Place 
Boston, MA 02110 

Kevin J. Simard 
ksimard@choate.com  

Jennifer Conway Fenn 
jfenn@choate.com  

Douglas R. Gooding 
dgooding@choate.com  

 
 
 
 
617. 248.4086 
 
 
617.248.4845 
 
617-248-5277 

617.248.4000 Counsel to the DIP ABL 
Lenders 

Thompson Coburn LLP 
505 N 7th St, St. Louis,  
MO 63101, USA 

Mark V. Bossi  
mbossi@thompsoncoburn.com  
 

 
 
 
 
314.552.6000 

314.552.7000 Local Agent to the DIP ABL 
Lenders 

Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St W #3000, Toronto, ON 
M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
dbish@torys.com  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
416.865.7353 

416.865.7380 Counsel to Cadillac Fairview 

McLean & Kerr LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

Linda Galessiere 
lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com  

 
 
 
 
416.364.5371 

416.366.8571 Counsel to Morguard, 
SmartReit, Crombie, 
RioCan, 20 Vic, Triovest, 
Springwood and Blackwood 
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Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
100 King St W #1600, Toronto,  
ON M5X 1G5 
 
Clifton Prophet 
clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Mark W. Crane 
mark.crane@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Francois Viau 
francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com  
 

 
 
 
 
416.862.3509 
 
 
416.862.4309 
 
 
514.392.9530 

416.862.7661 Counsel to Ivanhoe 
Cambridge Inc 

Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 
919 Third Avenue  
New York, NY 10022 
USA 

Marc Friess 
marc.friess@srz.com  

Adam Harris 
adam.harris@srz.com  

 
 
 
 
 
212.756.2081 
 
 
 
212.756.2253 

212.593.5955 Counsel to TPG  

Blaney McMurty LLP 
1500 – 2 Queen Street East 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
 
John C. Wolf 
jwolf@blaney.com  

David T. Ullmann 
dullmann@blaney.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
416.593.2994 
 
 
416.596.4289 

416.596.2044 Counsel to Bentall Kennedy 
(Canada) LP, Quadreal 
Property Group and First 
Capital Management ULC 

Moneris Solutions Corporation 
3300 Bloor Street West 
Toronto, ON M8X 2X2 

Rose Klimsiakrose. 
Rose.klimsiak@moneris.com  

 
 
 
 
416.734.1435 
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Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
77 King Street West? 
Toronto Ontario M5K 1G8 

Vern W. DaRe 
vdare@foglers.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
416.941.8842 

416.941.8852 Counsel to Doral Holdings 
Limited and 430635 Ontario 
Inc. 

Cominar Real Estate Investment 
TrustComplexe Jules-Dallaire 2820 
Laurier Blvd., Suite 850 Quebec City, 
QC G1V 0C1 

Andrée-Lemay Roux 
andree.lemayroux@cominar.com  

 

 

 

 

418.681.8151 

 

418.681.2946  

Province of British Columbia / Revenue 
and Taxation Group Legal Services 
Branch  Ministry of Justice and Attorney 
General 

Suite 400, 1675 Douglas Street,  Victoria 
BC V8W 9J7 

Aaron Welch 
Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca  

Revenue and Taxation Group, Legal 
Services Branch 
AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca  

 250.356.0700  

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP / 
S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L 
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest, 
Suite / Bureau 900, Montréal, QC H3B 
5H4 

François D. Gagnon 
FGagnon@blg.com  

Ouassim Tadlaoui         
otadlaoui@blg.com  

 

 

 

 
514.954.2553 

 
514.954.3103 

514.954.1905 Counsel to Bell  Mobility, 
Bell Canada and Bell Aliant 
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Alectra Utilities Inc.  
2185 Derry Road West, Mississauga 
Ontario L5N 7A6 
 
Lawrence Wilde 
lawrence.wilde@alectrautilities.com  
 

   

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower, 22 
Adelaide St W, Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
 
James W. MacLellan 
JMACLELLAN@blg.com  
 

 

 

 
416.367.6592 

416.367.6749 Counsel to Synerex 
Construction Group Inc. 

 


